
 

 

“APPENDIX- IV-A” 

 

    M/s Shri Krishna Medicos – Sale Notice for sale of immovable properties 

 

Sale Notice for selling of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial 

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) and Rule 9(1) of 

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.  

 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) 

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical 

Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited, the Secured 

Creditor, will be sold through public auction “on “As and where is basis”, “as is what is basis”, whatever 

is there is basis” and “No recourse Basis” on 16 October, 2024 for recovery of                                                                    

₹ 04,68,80,604/- (Rupees Four-Crore, Sixty-Eight Lacs, Eighty thousand, Six-Hundred and Four Only) 

as on 31.07.2023, mentioned in notice which was issued u/s-13(2) of SARFAESI Act-2002 in notice 

dated 23 August,2023 to Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors: M/s Shri Krishna Medicos (Borrower) 

Through its Partners 1. Mr. Chandra Sen Datwani / Mr. Chandra Sen Datwani (Co- Borrower) / Mrs. 

Harsha Datwani (Co-Borrower / Mortgagor), together with further interest from 01.08.2023 plus 

costs, charges and expenses thereon due to the Secured Creditor from 

Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors:  

 

The auction details of the mortgaged property are shared below. 

 

 

 

 

Short description of the immovable properties. 



ACCOUNT DETAILS: 
 
BORROWER NAME: 

A/c No. S017OIX (Old Loan Account No. 650014105211 of IBL) 
 
1. M/s Shri Krishna Medicos (Borrower) Through its Proprietor Mr. Chander Sen 
Datwani, 2. Mr. Chander Sen Datwani (Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor), 3. Mrs Harsha 
Datwani (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor) 
 

 

Description of property Reserve Price / EMD/ 

Incremental Bid/ Last Date 

of Bid Deposit 

Possession Type /Auction 

Date / Last Date of BID 

Property - 1: 
Commercial Shop No. 03, Ground Floor, 
Pharma Plaza (Badhwar Building), at North part 
Plot No. 5, Film Colony Chaura Rasta, Jaipur 
owned by Chander Sen Datwani & Harsha 
Datwani W/o Chander Sen Datwani 
admeasuring area 192.18 Sq Ft 
Property - 2: 
Commercial Shop No. 03, First Floor, Pharma 
Plaza (Badhwar Building), at North part Plot No. 
5, Film Colony Chaura Rasta, Jaipur owned by 
Chander Sen Datwani & Harsha Datwani W/o 
Chander Sen Datwani admeasuring area 
214.60 Sq Ft 
Property - 3: 
Commercial Shop No. 04, First Floor, Pharma 
Plaza (Badhwar Building), In P. NO. 5 (North 
Part) Film Colony Chaura Rasta, Jaipur owned 
by Chander Sen Datwani and Harsha Datwani 
W/o Chander Sen Datwani admeasuring area 
196.60 Sq Ft 
 (Since all these shops are merged with each 
other and interconnected, these will be sold to 
a single buyer.) 

Reserve Price:                                         

₹ 68,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty-

Eight lacs and Fifty 

Thousand only) 

 

EMD:                                                          

₹ 06,85,000/- (Rupees Six 

Lacs, Eighty-Five Thousand 

Only) 

 

 Incremental Bid: ₹ 50,000/- 

(Rupees One Lacs Only) 

 

Possession: Physical 

 

Auction Date: 16.10.2024 

 

Time: 11:00AM-12:00 NOON. 

 

Last Date of Bid Deposit: 

 

15.10.2024 upto 5:00 p.m 

 

 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor’s 

website i.e.  www.Indiabullsarc.com or contact Mr Govind at Mobile No

 +9108800468768   govind10@dhani.com. 

  

                                                                                                                                                                             

 

 

 

 

 



                                          

 

M/s Shri Krishna Medicos 

Sale notice for sale of immovable properties dated 25 September 2024 

See provision to rule 8 (6) and Rule 9(1) Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 

 

NAME OF 

THE 

SECURED 

CREDITOR 

NAME OF THE BORROWER, 

MORTGAGOR & 

GUARANTORS / TOTAL 

LIABILITIES 

DESCRIPTION OF THE 

IMMOVEABLE PROPERTIES 

Reserve Price / EMD/ 

Incremental Bid 

IndiaBulls 

Asset 

Reconstruc

tion 

Company 

Limited 

 

1. M/s Shri Krishna 

Medicos (Borrower) 

Through its Partners 1. 

Mr. Chandra Sen 

Datwani  

2. Mr. Chandra Sen 

Datwani (Co- 

Borrower)   

3. Mrs. Harsha Datwani 

(Co-Borrower / 

Mortgagor) 

Total Liabilities:  

₹ 04,68,80,604/- (Rupees Four-

Crore, Sixty-Eight Lacs, Eighty 

thousand, Six-Hundred and 

Four Only) as on 31.07.2023 

 

Property - 1: 
Commercial Shop No. 03, 
Ground Floor, Pharma Plaza 
(Badhwar Building), at North 
part Plot No. 5, Film Colony 
Chaura Rasta, Jaipur owned by 
Chander Sen Datwani & Harsha 
Datwani W/o Chander Sen 
Datwani admeasuring area 
192.18 Sq Ft 
Property - 2: 
Commercial Shop No. 03, First 
Floor, Pharma Plaza (Badhwar 
Building), at North part Plot No. 
5, Film Colony Chaura Rasta, 
Jaipur owned by Chander Sen 
Datwani & Harsha Datwani W/o 
Chander Sen Datwani 
admeasuring area 214.60 Sq Ft 
Property - 3: 
Commercial Shop No. 04, First 
Floor, Pharma Plaza (Badhwar 
Building), In P. NO. 5 (North Part) 
Film Colony Chaura Rasta, Jaipur 
owned by Chander Sen Datwani 
and Harsha Datwani W/o 
Chander Sen Datwani 
admeasuring area 196.60 Sq Ft 
  

 

Reserve Price: ₹ 68,50,000/- 

(Rupees Sixty-Eight lacs and Fifty 

Thousand only) 

 

EMD: ₹ 06,85,000/- (Rupees Six 

Lacs, Eighty-Five Thousand Only) 

 

 Incremental Bid: ₹ 50,000/- 

(Rupees One Lacs Only) 

 
Inspection date for the 
property:                                               
11 October, 2024                                                   
                                                        

Last Date of Bid Deposit:  

15 October, 2024  

upto 5:00 p.m.   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

 

 

 
 
 
 



 
 
The detailed terms and conditions of the sale : - 
             Terms & Conditions: 
 

A. The Auction Sale is being conducted by Authorised Officer under the provision of 

SARFAESI Act with the aid through e-auction. Action / Bidding shall be only through 

“Online Electronic Mode” through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com M/s C 1 

India Private Limited is the service provider to arrange platform for e-auction.  

B. Bids shall be submitted online only in the prescribed format with relevant details. For 

details, please contact above person of M/s C 1 India Private Limited Mr. Mithalesh Kumar 

Mobile no. +91-7080804466, E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com 

 
C. The properties shall be sold on "as is where is, as is what is basis, whatever there is and 

No Recourse Basis. The Property will be sold on Physical Possession Basis and the Secured 

Creditor shall not be responsible for handing over the Physical Possession to the 

Successful Bidder. 

 

D. All Offers shall be made by downloading Bid Document from the website of 

https://www.bankeauctions.com 

 

E. The bid shall be submitted online on the portal https://www.bankeauctions.com in the 

prescribed format by 15 October, 2024 upto 5 P.M. i.e. (Last date and time for submission 

of bids).  

 

F. EMD shall be deposited by way of Demand Draft (Beneficiary - Sundry A/c Asset Mgt.) 

payable at Par. 

  

G. Last date for submission of bids along with EMD is 15 October, 2024 upto 5 P.M. The bids 

without EMD amount and or/less than the reserve price shall be disqualified. 

 

H. The online auction at the portal https://www.bankeauctions.com will commence at 

11:00AM to 12:00 NOON  on 16 October, 2024.  

 

I. No any known encumbrances on the immovable properties known to the secured 

creditor. 

 

J. Interested parties are advised to independently verify the area of land, building and other 

details. Secured Creditor does not take any responsibility for any errors / omissions / 

discrepancy / shortfall etc. in the Secured Asset or for procuring any permission, etc. or 

for the dues of any authority established by law. 

 

K. The Online Portal allows the bidder/s to increase the bid by Rs 50,000/-. The highest 

bidder amongst them after Inter-Se Bidding shall be declared as successful bidder. 

https://www.bankeauctions.com/
mailto:support@bankeauctions.com
https://www.bankeauctions.com/
https://www.bankeauctions.com/
https://www.bankeauctions.com/


  

L. Sale shall be subject to confirmation by the secured creditor. The successful bidder will 

have to deposit 25% of the total bid amount/purchase consideration (after adjusting 

amount of EMD) immediately upon acceptance of bid i.e. on the same day but not later 

than the next working day and balance 75% of the bid amount/purchase within 15 days 

of confirmation of the sale of immovable properties or such extended period as may be 

agreed upon by the purchaser, the secured creditor, in any case not exceeding 3 (three) 

months 

M. The successful applicant shall bear the responsibility to pay applicable TDS of 1% on the 

purchase money of the property(ies) to Income Tax Department. The TDS amount is to 

be deducted from the purchase money to be paid to the Bank by the successful applicant. 

Post payment of TDS, applicant is required to submit Form 26QB as proof of payment of 

TDS, to the Bank, post which only, Sale Certificate will be issued to the successful 

applicant. 

  

N. In case the successful bidder fails to pay the balance sale price as stated above, all 

deposits including EMD shall be forfeited without any notice by Bank to the said 

successful bidder and the properties shall be resold. 

 

O. The EMD of unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 05 working days of closure of the 

auction sale. proceedings. No interest shall be paid on EMD refunded. 

 

P. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duty and charges, including those of sale certificate 

registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates, outgoing 

both existing and future related to the properties. 

 

Q. Authorised Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited reserves the right to postpone/cancel the 

auction without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

R. For further details, Mr Govind, Authorised Officer of the IndusInd Bank Limited (Mobile 

No. 08800468768) may be contacted during office hours on any working day. 

 

                

  

 


